



Construction - Hotz, Pleasant Woods, & Sang Waterline Improvements

Official Bid Tabulation
Lioneld Jordan, Mayor

Dates of Advertisement: 01.23.2019
Issue Date: 01.30.2019

Bid No. 19-21
Date: 02.20.2019
Time: 2:00 PM

Number of Addendums: 1
Certified Bid Award: \$ 1,400,000.00
Max Award Amount: \$ 1,750,000.00

				Brothers Construction, Inc.		Goins Enterprises, Inc.		Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.		Kajacs Contractors, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Bid Schedule 1 (Pleasant Woods Dr.)											
1	Act 291 1993 Trench and Excavation System for Water and Sewer Installation	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
2	Traffic Control & Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00
3	Mobilization (Shall not exceed 5% of Schedule Bid)	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
4	Site Preparation (Clearing, Grubbing & Demolition)	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
5	Insurance and Bonding	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	8" PVC, C-900, Class 200 DR-14 Water Main	LF	523	\$ 125.00	\$ 65,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 52,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 39,225.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 33,995.00
8	2" Copper, Type K-Soft Water Service Tubing	LF	1150	\$ 70.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 74,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 59,800.00
9	Three Way Fire Hydrant Assembly with Valve	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	8" X 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Box	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
11	6" X 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Box	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
12	Epoxy Coated Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	1500	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Brothers Construction, Inc.		Goins Enterprises, Inc.		Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.		Kajacs Contractors, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
13	16" Direct Bury Steel Encasement (Use as Directed)	LF	34	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,400.00
14	Connect New 2" Service Line to Existing Ball Valve and Existing Meter Setting	EA	26	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
15	Rock Excavation	CY	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
16	Temp. Asphalt Paving (Maintenance of Traffic)	Ton	50	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
17	Asphalt T-Patch (Street and Driveway Repair)	SY	575	\$ 110.00	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 71,875.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 71,875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 43,125.00
18	Concrete Curb & Gutter Replacement	LF	200	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
19	4" Concrete Sidewalk Repair	SY	90	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00
20	Remove and Replace Section of Existing Cattle Panel Fence	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
22	Tree Protection Fencing	LF	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00
23	Site Photographs & Video	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
24	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Total Bid Amount Bid (Schedule 1 - Pleasant Woods)				\$ 509,915.00		\$ 411,575.00		\$ 338,065.50		\$ 288,645.00	
Bid Schedule 2 (Sang Ave.)											
25	Act 291 1993 Trench and Excavation System for Water and Sewer Installation	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	Traffic Control & Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
27	Mobilization (Shall not exceed 5% of Schedule Bid)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
28	Site Preparation (Clearing, Grubbing & Demolition)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
29	Insurance and Bonding	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
30	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
31	8" PVC, C-900, Class 200 DR-14 Water Main	LF	650	\$ 125.00	\$ 81,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 58,500.00
32	2" PVC, SDR-13.5, Water Main	LF	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
33	2" Copper, Type K-Soft Water Service Tubing	LF	115	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,750.00
34	1" Copper, Type K-Soft Water Service Tubing	LF	65	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00
35	3" HDPE Encasement	LF	150	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Brothers Construction, Inc.		Goins Enterprises, Inc.		Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.		Kajacs Contractors, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
36	8" Gate Valve with Box	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
37	Three Way Fire Hydrant Assembly with Valve	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
38	6" X 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Box	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
39	2" Ball Valve with Box	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
40	Epoxy Coated Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	2200	\$ 7.50	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 22.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,000.00
41	Single Meter Setting, Complete, Including Pressure Reducer and Plumber Connection to Existing Building Service	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
42	Double Meter Setting, Complete, Including Pressure Reducer and Plumber Connection to Existing Building Service	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
43	Remove Existing Meter Setting	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
44	8" Saddle, 1" Corporation Stop and Tap	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
45	16" Direct Bury Steel Casing	LF	24	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
46	Cut and Cap Existing 8" Water Main	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
47	Cut and Cap Existing 6" Water Main	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
48	Abandon Existing Water Valve	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
49	Cut & Connect New 2" Main to Existing 2.25" Main	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
50	Concrete Anchor Collar	EA	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
51	Rock Excavation	CY	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
52	Temp. Asphalt Paving (Maintenance of Traffic)	Ton	75	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00
53	Concrete T-Patch (Street and Driveway Repair)	SY	375	\$ 110.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 46,875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,500.00
54	Gravel Driveway Repair	SY	45	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 810.00
55	Concrete Curb & Gutter Replacement	LF	30	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00
56	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
57	Tree Protection Fencing	LF	40	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 100.00
58	Site Photographs & Video	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
59	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00

				Brothers Construction, Inc.		Goins Enterprises, Inc.		Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.		Kajacs Contractors, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Total Bid Amount Bid (Schedule 2 - Sang Ave.)				\$	373,370.00	\$	282,250.00	\$	271,107.50	\$	239,860.00
Bid Schedule 3 (Hotz to Maple)											
60	Act 291 1993 Trench and Excavation System for Water and Sewer Installation	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
61	Traffic Control & Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
62	Mobilization (Shall not exceed 5% of Schedule Bid)	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
63	Site Preparation (Clearing, Grubbing & Demolition)	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
64	Insurance and Bonding	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
65	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
66	12" PVC, C-900, Class 200 DR-14 Water Main	LF	1980	\$ 150.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 247,500.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 223,740.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 217,800.00
67	8" PVC, C-900, Class 200 DR-14 Water Main	LF	254	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,050.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 26,670.00
68	6" PVC, C-900, Class 200 DR-14 Water Main	LF	140	\$ 115.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00
69	2" PVC, SDR-13.5, Water Main	LF	75	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00
70	1" Copper, Type K-Soft Water Service Tubing	LF	530	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,960.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,550.00
71	2" Copper, Type K-Soft Water Service Tubing	LF	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
72	3" HDPE Encasement	LF	280	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,400.00
73	12" Butterfly Valve with Box	EA	8	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00
74	8" Gate Valve with Box	EA	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
75	6" Gate Valve with Box	EA	5	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
76	Three Way Fire Hydrant Assembly with Valve	EA	6	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
77	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant and Return to Owner	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
78	12" X 12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Box	EA	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
79	12" X 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Box	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
80	6" X 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Box	EA	3	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
81	2" Ball Valve with Box	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
82	Epoxy Coated Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	13000	\$ 7.50	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 130.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 130,000.00

				Brothers Construction, Inc.		Goins Enterprises, Inc.		Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.		Kajacs Contractors, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
83	Single Meter Setting, Complete, Including Pressure Reducer and Plumber Connection to Existing Building Service	EA	20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
84	Remove Existing Meter Setting	EA	20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
85	12" Saddle, 1" Corporation Stop and Tap	EA	20	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
86	24" Direct Bury Steel Casing	LF	40	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
87	Cut and Cap Existing 6" Water Main	EA	5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
88	Cut and Cap Existing 1.5" Water Main	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
89	Abandon Existing Water Valve	EA	10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
90	Remove Cap & Connect New 12" Main to Existing 12" Main	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
91	Remove Cap & Connect New 8" Main to Existing 6" Main	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
92	Remove Bend & Connect New 6" Main to Existing 6" Main	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
93	Cut & Connect New 2" Main to Existing 1.5" or 2" Main	LS	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
94	Rock Excavation	CY	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
95	Temp. Asphalt Paving (Maintenance of Traffic)	Ton	100	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
96	Concrete T-Patch (Street and Driveway Repair)	SY	1450	\$ 110.00	\$ 159,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 181,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 181,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 87,000.00
97	Gravel Driveway Repair	SY	150	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00
98	Concrete Curb & Gutter Replacement (Use as Directed)	LF	80	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00
99	4" Concrete Sidewalk Repair (Use as Directed)	SY	30	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00
100	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
101	Tree Protection Fencing	LF	250	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 625.00
102	Site Photographs & Video	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
103	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
104	Concrete Anchor Collar	Ea	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
Total Amount Bid (Schedule 3 - Hotz to Maple)				\$	1,237,575.00	\$	1,019,050.00	\$	883,480.50	\$	929,495.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED UNIT QUANTITY	Brothers Construction, Inc.		Goins Enterprises, Inc.		Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.		Kajacs Contractors, Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	TOTAL BASE BID (SCHEDULE 1 + 2 + 3)		\$	2,120,860.00	\$	1,712,875.00	\$	1,492,653.50	\$	1,458,000.00

*Highlighting Notes Corrected Calculation Error

CERTIFIED:

Andreea Focren, CPPB, CPPO, Purchasing Manager

Witness, Rache Brown

Date

Andreea Focren

Rachel Brown

2/27/19